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                  10/03/2013 21:31  DERRY ST & S 15TH ST             DRIV WHILE OPER PRIV SUSP OR REVOKED
                  10/03/2013 21:30  HALL MANOR                       INTENTIONALLY POSS CONT/COUNTRFT SUB BY UNAUTH
                  10/03/2013 20:11  2300 BLK TURNER AL               ROBBERY-THREAT IMMED SER INJURY
                  10/03/2013 20:05  2200 BLK PENN ST                 MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  10/03/2013 19:56  200 BLK HALE AV                  SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  10/03/2013 19:29  1800 BLK BERRYHILL ST            MARIJUANA-SMALL AMT PERSONAL USE
10/03/2013 18:30  10/03/2013 19:15  900 BLK S 17TH ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  10/03/2013 17:42  1100 BLK DERRY ST                CONTEMPT FOR VIOLATION OF ORDER OR AGREEMENT
                  10/03/2013 17:41  1700 BLK REVERE ST               MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  10/03/2013 16:00  2300 BLK GREEN ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  10/03/2013 08:53  2500 BLK N 6TH ST                CRIMINAL ATT/CC 3921 A THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -
10/02/2013 17:00  10/03/2013 07:30  1500 BLK PENN ST                 THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
                  10/03/2013 06:30  1400 BLK N 2ND ST                CONTEMPT FOR VIOLATION OF ORDER OR AGREEMENT
10/03/2013 00:10  10/03/2013 06:00  3100 BLK GREEN ST                BURGLARY- ENTERS STRUCTURE WITH PERSON PRESENT
                  10/03/2013 02:15  400 BLK BUCKTHORN ST             RESIST ARREST/OTHER LAW ENFORCE
                  10/03/2013 01:44  200 BLK S 17TH ST                INTENTIONALLY POSS CONT/COUNTRFT SUB BY UNAUTH
 
10/02/2013 13:00  10/02/2013 23:07  2200 BLK BERRYHILL ST            BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
                  10/02/2013 23:00  2100 BLK JEFFERSON ST            RAPE THREAT OF FORCIBLE COMPULSION
                  10/02/2013 20:49  2900 BLK N 2ND ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
                  10/02/2013 19:48  HALL MANOR                       SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
10/01/2013 21:00  10/02/2013 19:00  300 BLK CARLISLE ST              BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
                  10/02/2013 17:54  HALL MANOR                       DEF TRES ACTUAL COMMUNICATION TO
                  10/02/2013 16:54  300 BLK CRESCENT ST              SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  10/02/2013 14:20  HALL MANOR                       DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  10/02/2013 11:00  2000 BLK BERRYHILL ST            ABANDONING VEH ON HIGHWAY
                  10/02/2013 05:49  1800 BLK MARKET ST               SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
10/02/2013 05:00  10/02/2013 05:30  200 BLK S 18TH ST                CRIM TRES-BREAK INTO STRUCTURE
                  10/02/2013 03:16  400 BLK BUCKTHORN ST             RESIST ARREST/OTHER LAW ENFORCE
                  10/02/2013 01:26  1000 BLK N 6TH ST                PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  10/02/2013 00:43  1300 BLK SWATARA ST              PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
 
10/01/2013 23:00  10/01/2013 23:30  2400 BLK MARKET ST               ROBBERY-INFLICT THREAT IMM BOD INJ
                  10/01/2013 21:50  BROOKWOOD ST & S 16TH ST         MARIJUANA-SMALL AMT PERSONAL USE
10/01/2013 21:30  10/01/2013 21:45  2700 BLK AGATE ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
                  10/01/2013 20:31  EVERGREEN ST & THOMPSON ST       DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL
                  10/01/2013 18:50  500 BLK CURTIN ST                DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  10/01/2013 18:01  DERRY ST & S 13TH ST             CRIMINAL ATT/CC 3921 A THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -
                  10/01/2013 17:47  2500 BLK GREEN ST                MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  10/01/2013 17:05  2000 BLK N CAMERON ST            MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  10/01/2013 16:15  MUENCH ST & N 7TH ST             MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  10/01/2013 15:52  N 3RD ST & WALNUT ST             CARELESS DRIVING
                  10/01/2013 15:44  KLINE VILLAGE                    RETAIL THEFT-TAKE MDSE
10/01/2013 14:30  10/01/2013 15:00  CHRISTIAN ST & S SUMMIT ST       ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
                  10/01/2013 14:51  600 BLK BOAS ST                  HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  10/01/2013 13:30  1100 BLK MARKET ST               HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  10/01/2013 13:28  ELMERTON AV & N CAMERON ST       DRIV WHILE OPER PRIV SUSP OR REVOKED
09/27/2013 16:00  10/01/2013 12:00  200 BLK MARY ST                  THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  10/01/2013 10:10  700 BLK S 27TH ST                ABANDONING VEH ON HIGHWAY
                  10/01/2013 10:05  2400 BLK ELLERSLIE ST            ABANDONING VEH ON HIGHWAY
                  10/01/2013 09:30  1200 BLK DERRY ST                USE/POSS W INTENT TO USE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
09/30/2013 21:00  10/01/2013 07:30  FIRST BLK IVEY LA                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
                  10/01/2013 05:15  300 BLK S 13TH ST                PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  10/01/2013 02:48  S 13TH ST & BERRYHILL ST         DISREGARD RED SIGNAL
                  10/01/2013 00:49  1000 BLK MULBERRY ST             PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  10/01/2013 00:45  400 BLK BUCKTHORN ST             MARIJUANA-SMALL AMT PERSONAL USE
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10/01/2013 00:38  10/01/2013 00:45  300 BLK S 13TH ST                DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL
 
09/30/2013 07:00  09/30/2013 22:00  2000 BLK SWATARA ST              BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
                  09/30/2013 21:55  1100 BLK MARKET ST               DISORDERLY CONDUCT HAZARDOUS/PHYSI OFF
                  09/30/2013 21:20  N 2ND ST & BOAS ST               DRIVING AT SAFE SPEED
                  09/30/2013 20:00  S 14TH ST & MARKET ST            DR UNREGIST VEH
                  09/30/2013 19:10  CHESTNUT ST & S 16TH ST          DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL
                  09/30/2013 18:58  1700 BLK SUSQUEHANNA ST          PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  09/30/2013 17:21  1200 BLK MARKET ST               DRIV WHILE OPER PRIV SUSP OR REVOKED
09/30/2013 12:00  09/30/2013 16:30  700 BLK N FRONT ST               THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/30/2013 15:42  1400 BLK JAMES ST                BACK UP VEHICLE IMPROPERLY
                  09/30/2013 15:15  N 2ND ST & WALNUT ST             DISREGARD RED SIGNAL
09/29/2013 18:15  09/30/2013 13:00  3000 BLK N 4TH ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/30/2013 11:47  3300 BLK HACC DR                 SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  09/30/2013 11:30  KENSINGTON ST & S 24TH ST        ROBBERY-THREAT IMMED SER INJURY
09/29/2013 09:00  09/30/2013 10:29  3200 BLK PENNWOOD RD             THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
09/30/2013 09:50  09/30/2013 10:08  2100 BLK BELLEVUE RD             CRIMINAL ATT/CC 3502 A1 BURGLARY- ENTERS STRUCTURE
09/30/2013 02:30  09/30/2013 08:00  2000 BLK DERRY ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
09/29/2013 22:00  09/30/2013 08:00  300 BLK BUCKTHORN ST             CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/29/2013 19:00  09/30/2013 07:00  1400 BLK ZARKER ST               CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/30/2013 06:00  KITTATINNY ST & S 13TH ST        THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/30/2013 05:55  09/30/2013 06:00  EMERALD ST & N 5TH ST            ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
09/29/2013 19:00  09/30/2013 05:30  400 BLK MUENCH ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/30/2013 04:51  1300 BLK SWATARA ST              USE/POSS W INTENT TO USE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
                  09/30/2013 02:54  MACLAY ST & N 6TH ST             RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER PERSON
                  09/30/2013 01:43  1300 BLK VERNON ST               USE/POSS W INTENT TO USE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
09/30/2013 00:15  09/30/2013 00:30  1800 BLK MARKET ST               ROBBERY-THREAT IMMED SER INJURY
 
                  09/29/2013 22:52  200 BLK S 14TH ST                ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
09/29/2013 12:00  09/29/2013 20:25  600 BLK N 18TH ST                BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
                  09/29/2013 19:57  1500 BLK BERRYHILL ST            HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
09/29/2013 16:23  09/29/2013 19:30  FIRST BLK BALM ST                THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/29/2013 18:23  CAMP ST & N 6TH ST               POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA
                  09/29/2013 17:16  500 BLK S 24TH ST                DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
09/29/2013 16:30  09/29/2013 17:00  1300 BLK DERRY ST                ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
09/29/2013 09:00  09/29/2013 16:30  1300 BLK N 6TH ST                ACCI DAM TO UNATTENDED VEH OR PROPERT
                  09/29/2013 16:10  N 6TH ST & EMERALD ST            DRIVING THE WRONG WAY
                  09/29/2013 15:00  100 BLK N 17TH ST                DISORDERLY CONDUCT ENGAGE IN FIGHTING
                  09/29/2013 14:50  12000 BLK COMMUNITY DR           HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
09/29/2013 14:00  09/29/2013 14:00  100 BLK SYLVAN TE                DISSEMINATION: PHOTO/VIDEO/COMPUTER DEPICTION/
09/28/2013 23:00  09/29/2013 14:00  1800 BLK N 3RD ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/29/2013 13:50  100 BLK BOAS ST                  SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  09/29/2013 12:24  500 BLK WOODBINE ST              PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
09/28/2013 20:00  09/29/2013 11:00  300 BLK S 18TH ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
09/28/2013 17:00  09/29/2013 10:00  100 BLK ROYAL TE                 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/29/2013 04:30  09/29/2013 05:05  S 15TH ST & SWATARA ST           SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  09/29/2013 03:12  1800 BLK BROOKWOOD ST            MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
09/29/2013 03:09  09/29/2013 03:11  300 BLK DELAWARE ST              ROBBERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE
                  09/29/2013 02:46  200 BLK N 2ND ST                 RESIST ARREST/OTHER LAW ENFORCE
                  09/29/2013 02:45  400 BLK SHANKLIN AL              ROBBERY
09/29/2013 02:25  09/29/2013 02:40  N 2ND ST & VERBEKE ST            THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/29/2013 02:25  09/29/2013 02:27  1700 BLK REGINA ST               AGG ASSLT-ATMPT/CAUSE BODILY INJURY W DEADLY W
09/29/2013 02:00  09/29/2013 02:05  300 BLK N 2ND ST                 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/29/2013 01:00  300 BLK N 2ND ST                 INTENTIONALLY POSS CONT/COUNTRFT SUB BY UNAUTH
09/29/2013 00:55  09/29/2013 00:59  500 BLK N 13TH ST                SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
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                  09/28/2013 23:44  300 BLK CRESCENT ST              TERRORISTIC THREATS
                  09/28/2013 19:30  1600 BLK FORSTER ST              RESIST ARREST/OTHER LAW ENFORCE
09/27/2013 14:00  09/28/2013 17:36  1700 BLK CUMBERLAND ST           DEF TRES ACTUAL COMMUNICATION TO
                  09/28/2013 17:17  DERRY ST & KITTATINNY ST         INTENTIONALLY POSS CONT/COUNTRFT SUB BY UNAUTH
                  09/28/2013 16:50  1800 BLK CHESTNUT ST             HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/28/2013 15:56  N 2ND ST & WALNUT ST             DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  09/28/2013 14:59  KELKER ST & N 3RD ST             CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/28/2013 14:12  1400 BLK DERRY ST                DRIV WHILE OPER PRIV SUSP OR REVOKED
                  09/28/2013 12:35  1100 BLK MARKET ST               ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
                  09/28/2013 12:07  1100 BLK MULBERRY ST             CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/28/2013 09:30  09/28/2013 09:35  2100 BLK N 6TH ST                THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/27/2013 17:30  09/28/2013 09:30  2800 BLK N 2ND ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
                  09/28/2013 04:36  KELKER ST & N 3RD ST             USE/POSS W INTENT TO USE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
09/28/2013 01:00  09/28/2013 04:00  1000 BLK N 3RD ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/28/2013 03:19  HALL MANOR                       PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  09/28/2013 02:38  S 2ND ST & CHESTNUT ST           DISREGARD RED SIGNAL
                  09/28/2013 02:17  N 2ND ST & LOCUST ST             PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  09/28/2013 02:00  2100 BLK N 6TH ST                DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  09/28/2013 01:45  1400 BLK MAYFLOWER ST            HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/28/2013 01:10  N FRONT ST & STATE ST            DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
09/28/2013 01:00  09/28/2013 01:05  1100 BLK HERR ST                 SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  09/28/2013 01:04  200 BLK S 17TH ST                PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
09/28/2013 00:30  09/28/2013 01:00  N 2ND ST & PINE ST               THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/28/2013 00:50  200 BLK KELKER ST                AGG ASSAULT-ATTEMPT TO OR CAUSE SER BODILY INJURY
                  09/28/2013 00:05  2600 BLK N FRONT ST              DR UNREGIST VEH
 
                  09/27/2013 23:58  N 3RD ST & STATE ST              DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
09/27/2013 23:45  09/27/2013 23:55  1900 BLK HOLLY ST                THEFT OF SERVICES; COMPENSATION FOR SERVICE
                  09/27/2013 23:53  1900 BLK WALNUT ST               HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/27/2013 23:50  700 BLK N 3RD ST                 HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/27/2013 23:48  2200 BLK N 4TH ST                THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/27/2013 23:42  3000 BLK N FRONT ST              OPERATION OF VEHICLE W/O VALID INSPECTION
                  09/27/2013 23:31  200 BLK N 2ND ST                 MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  09/27/2013 23:30  CROOKED ST & MAYFLOWER ST        ROBBERY-THREAT IMMED SER INJURY
                  09/27/2013 23:26  3000 BLK N FRONT ST              DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
                  09/27/2013 23:00  BROOKWOOD ST & S 20TH ST         RECKLESS DRIVING
09/27/2013 20:32  09/27/2013 20:32  100 BLK CUMBERLAND ST            CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/27/2013 17:55  300 BLK MARKET ST                RETAIL THEFT-TAKE MDSE
09/27/2013 15:00  09/27/2013 17:00  2400 BLK MARKET ST               THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/27/2013 15:28  CURTIN ST & N 6TH ST             MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
09/27/2013 13:10  09/27/2013 14:30  100 BLK N 2ND ST                 THEFT PROPERTY LOST ETC BY MISTAKE
                  09/27/2013 14:00  300 BLK CRESCENT ST              CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/27/2013 10:00  09/27/2013 14:00  1100 BLK CAPITAL ST              CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/27/2013 13:59  100 BLK N 13TH ST                THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/27/2013 12:30  1900 BLK N 5TH ST                DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
09/27/2013 11:35  09/27/2013 12:00  1800 BLK CHESTNUT ST             BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
                  09/27/2013 11:14  2000 BLK FORSTER ST              DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
09/27/2013 09:29  09/27/2013 09:29  500 BLK EMERALD ST               CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/27/2013 08:20  09/27/2013 08:50  DERRY ST & S 17TH ST             THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
                  09/27/2013 07:16  100 BLK N 13TH ST                SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  09/27/2013 06:45  2400 BLK MERCER ST               DISORDERLY CONDUCT ENGAGE IN FIGHTING
                  09/27/2013 03:00  200 BLK N 2ND ST                 CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/27/2013 02:00  S 14TH ST & SWATARA ST           SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
09/27/2013 01:50  09/27/2013 01:50  400 BLK WICONISCO ST             AGGRAVATED HARASSMENT BY PRISONER
09/27/2013 01:20  09/27/2013 01:32  200 BLK S 18TH ST                BURGLARY- NOT ADAPTED/OVERNIGHT NO PERSON PRESENT
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                  10/02/2013 11:00  2000 BLK BERRYHILL ST            ABANDONING VEH ON HIGHWAY
                  10/01/2013 10:10  700 BLK S 27TH ST                ABANDONING VEH ON HIGHWAY
                  10/01/2013 10:05  2400 BLK ELLERSLIE ST            ABANDONING VEH ON HIGHWAY
 
09/29/2013 09:00  09/29/2013 16:30  1300 BLK N 6TH ST                ACCI DAM TO UNATTENDED VEH OR PROPERT
 
                  09/28/2013 00:50  200 BLK KELKER ST                AGG ASSAULT-ATTEMPT TO OR CAUSE SER BODILY INJURY
 
09/29/2013 02:25  09/29/2013 02:27  1700 BLK REGINA ST               AGG ASSLT-ATMPT/CAUSE BODILY INJURY W DEADLY W
 
09/27/2013 01:50  09/27/2013 01:50  400 BLK WICONISCO ST             AGGRAVATED HARASSMENT BY PRISONER
 
                  09/30/2013 15:42  1400 BLK JAMES ST                BACK UP VEHICLE IMPROPERLY
 
10/03/2013 00:10  10/03/2013 06:00  3100 BLK GREEN ST                BURGLARY- ENTERS STRUCTURE WITH PERSON PRESENT
 
09/27/2013 01:20  09/27/2013 01:32  200 BLK S 18TH ST                BURGLARY- NOT ADAPTED/OVERNIGHT NO PERSON PRESENT
 
10/02/2013 13:00  10/02/2013 23:07  2200 BLK BERRYHILL ST            BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
10/01/2013 21:00  10/02/2013 19:00  300 BLK CARLISLE ST              BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
09/30/2013 07:00  09/30/2013 22:00  2000 BLK SWATARA ST              BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
09/29/2013 12:00  09/29/2013 20:25  600 BLK N 18TH ST                BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
09/27/2013 11:35  09/27/2013 12:00  1800 BLK CHESTNUT ST             BURGLARY-ENTERS STRUCTURE W/NO PERSON PRESENT
 
                  10/01/2013 15:52  N 3RD ST & WALNUT ST             CARELESS DRIVING
 
                  10/03/2013 17:42  1100 BLK DERRY ST                CONTEMPT FOR VIOLATION OF ORDER OR AGREEMENT
                  10/03/2013 06:30  1400 BLK N 2ND ST                CONTEMPT FOR VIOLATION OF ORDER OR AGREEMENT
 
10/02/2013 05:00  10/02/2013 05:30  200 BLK S 18TH ST                CRIM TRES-BREAK INTO STRUCTURE
 
10/03/2013 18:30  10/03/2013 19:15  900 BLK S 17TH ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  10/03/2013 16:00  2300 BLK GREEN ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/29/2013 18:15  09/30/2013 13:00  3000 BLK N 4TH ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/29/2013 22:00  09/30/2013 08:00  300 BLK BUCKTHORN ST             CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/29/2013 19:00  09/30/2013 07:00  1400 BLK ZARKER ST               CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/29/2013 19:00  09/30/2013 05:30  400 BLK MUENCH ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/28/2013 23:00  09/29/2013 14:00  1800 BLK N 3RD ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/28/2013 14:59  KELKER ST & N 3RD ST             CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/28/2013 12:07  1100 BLK MULBERRY ST             CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/28/2013 01:00  09/28/2013 04:00  1000 BLK N 3RD ST                CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/27/2013 20:32  09/27/2013 20:32  100 BLK CUMBERLAND ST            CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/27/2013 14:00  300 BLK CRESCENT ST              CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/27/2013 10:00  09/27/2013 14:00  1100 BLK CAPITAL ST              CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
09/27/2013 09:29  09/27/2013 09:29  500 BLK EMERALD ST               CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
                  09/27/2013 03:00  200 BLK N 2ND ST                 CRIM'L MISCH-INT'L DAMAGE REAL/PERSONAL PROP O
 
09/30/2013 09:50  09/30/2013 10:08  2100 BLK BELLEVUE RD             CRIMINAL ATT/CC 3502 A1 BURGLARY- ENTERS STRUCTURE
 
                  10/03/2013 08:53  2500 BLK N 6TH ST                CRIMINAL ATT/CC 3921 A THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -
                  10/01/2013 18:01  DERRY ST & S 13TH ST             CRIMINAL ATT/CC 3921 A THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -
 
                  10/02/2013 17:54  HALL MANOR                       DEF TRES ACTUAL COMMUNICATION TO
09/27/2013 14:00  09/28/2013 17:36  1700 BLK CUMBERLAND ST           DEF TRES ACTUAL COMMUNICATION TO
 
                  09/29/2013 15:00  100 BLK N 17TH ST                DISORDERLY CONDUCT ENGAGE IN FIGHTING
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                  09/27/2013 06:45  2400 BLK MERCER ST               DISORDERLY CONDUCT ENGAGE IN FIGHTING
 
                  09/30/2013 21:55  1100 BLK MARKET ST               DISORDERLY CONDUCT HAZARDOUS/PHYSI OFF
 
                  10/01/2013 02:48  S 13TH ST & BERRYHILL ST         DISREGARD RED SIGNAL
                  09/30/2013 15:15  N 2ND ST & WALNUT ST             DISREGARD RED SIGNAL
                  09/28/2013 02:38  S 2ND ST & CHESTNUT ST           DISREGARD RED SIGNAL
 
                  09/27/2013 23:26  3000 BLK N FRONT ST              DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
                  09/27/2013 11:14  2000 BLK FORSTER ST              DISREGARD TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE
 
09/29/2013 14:00  09/29/2013 14:00  100 BLK SYLVAN TE                DISSEMINATION: PHOTO/VIDEO/COMPUTER DEPICTION/
 
                  09/30/2013 20:00  S 14TH ST & MARKET ST            DR UNREGIST VEH
                  09/28/2013 00:05  2600 BLK N FRONT ST              DR UNREGIST VEH
 
                  10/03/2013 21:31  DERRY ST & S 15TH ST             DRIV WHILE OPER PRIV SUSP OR REVOKED
                  10/01/2013 13:28  ELMERTON AV & N CAMERON ST       DRIV WHILE OPER PRIV SUSP OR REVOKED
                  09/30/2013 17:21  1200 BLK MARKET ST               DRIV WHILE OPER PRIV SUSP OR REVOKED
                  09/28/2013 14:12  1400 BLK DERRY ST                DRIV WHILE OPER PRIV SUSP OR REVOKED
 
                  09/30/2013 21:20  N 2ND ST & BOAS ST               DRIVING AT SAFE SPEED
 
                  09/29/2013 16:10  N 6TH ST & EMERALD ST            DRIVING THE WRONG WAY
 
                  10/01/2013 20:31  EVERGREEN ST & THOMPSON ST       DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL
10/01/2013 00:38  10/01/2013 00:45  300 BLK S 13TH ST                DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL
                  09/30/2013 19:10  CHESTNUT ST & S 16TH ST          DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL
 
                  10/02/2013 14:20  HALL MANOR                       DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  10/01/2013 18:50  500 BLK CURTIN ST                DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  09/29/2013 17:16  500 BLK S 24TH ST                DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  09/28/2013 15:56  N 2ND ST & WALNUT ST             DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  09/28/2013 02:00  2100 BLK N 6TH ST                DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  09/28/2013 01:10  N FRONT ST & STATE ST            DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  09/27/2013 23:58  N 3RD ST & STATE ST              DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
                  09/27/2013 12:30  1900 BLK N 5TH ST                DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE
 
                  10/01/2013 14:51  600 BLK BOAS ST                  HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  10/01/2013 13:30  1100 BLK MARKET ST               HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/29/2013 19:57  1500 BLK BERRYHILL ST            HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/29/2013 14:50  12000 BLK COMMUNITY DR           HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/28/2013 16:50  1800 BLK CHESTNUT ST             HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/28/2013 01:45  1400 BLK MAYFLOWER ST            HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/27/2013 23:53  1900 BLK WALNUT ST               HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
                  09/27/2013 23:50  700 BLK N 3RD ST                 HARASSMENT - PHYSICALLY STRIKE, ETC
 
                  10/03/2013 21:30  HALL MANOR                       INTENTIONALLY POSS CONT/COUNTRFT SUB BY UNAUTH
                  10/03/2013 01:44  200 BLK S 17TH ST                INTENTIONALLY POSS CONT/COUNTRFT SUB BY UNAUTH
                  09/29/2013 01:00  300 BLK N 2ND ST                 INTENTIONALLY POSS CONT/COUNTRFT SUB BY UNAUTH
                  09/28/2013 17:17  DERRY ST & KITTATINNY ST         INTENTIONALLY POSS CONT/COUNTRFT SUB BY UNAUTH
 
                  10/03/2013 20:05  2200 BLK PENN ST                 MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  10/03/2013 17:41  1700 BLK REVERE ST               MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  10/01/2013 17:47  2500 BLK GREEN ST                MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
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                  10/01/2013 17:05  2000 BLK N CAMERON ST            MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  10/01/2013 16:15  MUENCH ST & N 7TH ST             MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  09/29/2013 03:12  1800 BLK BROOKWOOD ST            MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  09/27/2013 23:31  200 BLK N 2ND ST                 MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
                  09/27/2013 15:28  CURTIN ST & N 6TH ST             MANUFACT/DEL/POSS W INT TO MAN/DEL CONTRLLD SU
 
                  10/03/2013 19:29  1800 BLK BERRYHILL ST            MARIJUANA-SMALL AMT PERSONAL USE
                  10/01/2013 21:50  BROOKWOOD ST & S 16TH ST         MARIJUANA-SMALL AMT PERSONAL USE
                  10/01/2013 00:45  400 BLK BUCKTHORN ST             MARIJUANA-SMALL AMT PERSONAL USE
 
                  09/27/2013 23:42  3000 BLK N FRONT ST              OPERATION OF VEHICLE W/O VALID INSPECTION
 
                  09/29/2013 18:23  CAMP ST & N 6TH ST               POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA
 
                  10/02/2013 01:26  1000 BLK N 6TH ST                PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  10/02/2013 00:43  1300 BLK SWATARA ST              PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  10/01/2013 05:15  300 BLK S 13TH ST                PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  10/01/2013 00:49  1000 BLK MULBERRY ST             PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  09/30/2013 18:58  1700 BLK SUSQUEHANNA ST          PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  09/29/2013 12:24  500 BLK WOODBINE ST              PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  09/28/2013 03:19  HALL MANOR                       PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  09/28/2013 02:17  N 2ND ST & LOCUST ST             PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
                  09/28/2013 01:04  200 BLK S 17TH ST                PUBLIC DRUNKENESS
 
                  10/02/2013 23:00  2100 BLK JEFFERSON ST            RAPE THREAT OF FORCIBLE COMPULSION
 
                  09/27/2013 23:00  BROOKWOOD ST & S 20TH ST         RECKLESS DRIVING
 
                  09/30/2013 02:54  MACLAY ST & N 6TH ST             RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING ANOTHER PERSON
 
                  10/03/2013 02:15  400 BLK BUCKTHORN ST             RESIST ARREST/OTHER LAW ENFORCE
                  10/02/2013 03:16  400 BLK BUCKTHORN ST             RESIST ARREST/OTHER LAW ENFORCE
                  09/29/2013 02:46  200 BLK N 2ND ST                 RESIST ARREST/OTHER LAW ENFORCE
                  09/28/2013 19:30  1600 BLK FORSTER ST              RESIST ARREST/OTHER LAW ENFORCE
 
                  10/01/2013 15:44  KLINE VILLAGE                    RETAIL THEFT-TAKE MDSE
                  09/27/2013 17:55  300 BLK MARKET ST                RETAIL THEFT-TAKE MDSE
 
                  09/29/2013 02:45  400 BLK SHANKLIN AL              ROBBERY
 
09/29/2013 03:09  09/29/2013 03:11  300 BLK DELAWARE ST              ROBBERY OF MOTOR VEHICLE
 
10/01/2013 23:00  10/01/2013 23:30  2400 BLK MARKET ST               ROBBERY-INFLICT THREAT IMM BOD INJ
 
10/01/2013 14:30  10/01/2013 15:00  CHRISTIAN ST & S SUMMIT ST       ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
09/30/2013 05:55  09/30/2013 06:00  EMERALD ST & N 5TH ST            ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
                  09/29/2013 22:52  200 BLK S 14TH ST                ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
09/29/2013 16:30  09/29/2013 17:00  1300 BLK DERRY ST                ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
                  09/28/2013 12:35  1100 BLK MARKET ST               ROBBERY-TAKE PROPERTY FR OTHER/FORCE
 
                  10/03/2013 20:11  2300 BLK TURNER AL               ROBBERY-THREAT IMMED SER INJURY
                  09/30/2013 11:30  KENSINGTON ST & S 24TH ST        ROBBERY-THREAT IMMED SER INJURY
09/30/2013 00:15  09/30/2013 00:30  1800 BLK MARKET ST               ROBBERY-THREAT IMMED SER INJURY
                  09/27/2013 23:30  CROOKED ST & MAYFLOWER ST        ROBBERY-THREAT IMMED SER INJURY
 
                  10/03/2013 19:56  200 BLK HALE AV                  SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
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                  10/02/2013 19:48  HALL MANOR                       SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  10/02/2013 16:54  300 BLK CRESCENT ST              SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  10/02/2013 05:49  1800 BLK MARKET ST               SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  09/30/2013 11:47  3300 BLK HACC DR                 SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  09/29/2013 13:50  100 BLK BOAS ST                  SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
09/29/2013 04:30  09/29/2013 05:05  S 15TH ST & SWATARA ST           SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
09/29/2013 00:55  09/29/2013 00:59  500 BLK N 13TH ST                SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
09/28/2013 01:00  09/28/2013 01:05  1100 BLK HERR ST                 SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  09/27/2013 07:16  100 BLK N 13TH ST                SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
                  09/27/2013 02:00  S 14TH ST & SWATARA ST           SIMPLE ASSAULT-ATTEMPTS/CAUSES BODILY INJURY
 
                  09/28/2013 23:44  300 BLK CRESCENT ST              TERRORISTIC THREATS
 
09/27/2013 16:00  10/01/2013 12:00  200 BLK MARY ST                  THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/30/2013 12:00  09/30/2013 16:30  700 BLK N FRONT ST               THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/30/2013 06:00  KITTATINNY ST & S 13TH ST        THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/29/2013 16:23  09/29/2013 19:30  FIRST BLK BALM ST                THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/28/2013 17:00  09/29/2013 10:00  100 BLK ROYAL TE                 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/29/2013 02:25  09/29/2013 02:40  N 2ND ST & VERBEKE ST            THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/29/2013 02:00  09/29/2013 02:05  300 BLK N 2ND ST                 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/28/2013 09:30  09/28/2013 09:35  2100 BLK N 6TH ST                THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/28/2013 00:30  09/28/2013 01:00  N 2ND ST & PINE ST               THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/27/2013 23:48  2200 BLK N 4TH ST                THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
09/27/2013 15:00  09/27/2013 17:00  2400 BLK MARKET ST               THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
                  09/27/2013 13:59  100 BLK N 13TH ST                THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - MOVABLE PROPERTY
 
10/02/2013 17:00  10/03/2013 07:30  1500 BLK PENN ST                 THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
                  10/02/2013 20:49  2900 BLK N 2ND ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
10/01/2013 21:30  10/01/2013 21:45  2700 BLK AGATE ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
09/30/2013 21:00  10/01/2013 07:30  FIRST BLK IVEY LA                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
09/29/2013 09:00  09/30/2013 10:29  3200 BLK PENNWOOD RD             THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
09/30/2013 02:30  09/30/2013 08:00  2000 BLK DERRY ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
09/28/2013 20:00  09/29/2013 11:00  300 BLK S 18TH ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
09/27/2013 17:30  09/28/2013 09:30  2800 BLK N 2ND ST                THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
09/27/2013 08:20  09/27/2013 08:50  DERRY ST & S 17TH ST             THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
 
09/27/2013 23:45  09/27/2013 23:55  1900 BLK HOLLY ST                THEFT OF SERVICES; COMPENSATION FOR SERVICE
 
09/27/2013 13:10  09/27/2013 14:30  100 BLK N 2ND ST                 THEFT PROPERTY LOST ETC BY MISTAKE
 
                  10/01/2013 09:30  1200 BLK DERRY ST                USE/POSS W INTENT TO USE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
                  09/30/2013 04:51  1300 BLK SWATARA ST              USE/POSS W INTENT TO USE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
                  09/30/2013 01:43  1300 BLK VERNON ST               USE/POSS W INTENT TO USE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
                  09/28/2013 04:36  KELKER ST & N 3RD ST             USE/POSS W INTENT TO USE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA


